

Kammavari Sangham (R) 1952 K. S. GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

K. S. SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi; Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi, Karnataka; Accredited by NAAC) www.kssem.edu.in

Date: 08/06/2024

CAREER GUIDANCE PROGRAM

Department of Computer Science and Business Systems organized a "Career Guidance Program" for 4th semester students on 07/06/2024.

Mrs. Poornima R HR Manager of Acknowledger First initiated the session explaining about present requirements in the market. She also explained about how to meet those requirements and what are all the companies looking for technology.

Secondly Mr. Sharath Kumar Partner/Director of Acknowledger First took the session forward by explaining types of roles to which students can apply for a job and their importance to build a successful corporate future. Also explained about strategy How corporate works.

Next Mr. Bhaskar Shastri Head Talent Acquisition of Acknowledger First explained about building a Resume in unique way to be placed in a dream job, He explained about structure and content to be mentioned in the Resume.

Mr. Rohith Ravish Founder/Director of Acknowledger First did some activities with students and shared his experience of taking interviews with different candidates in his career. He also shared Good and Bad incidents that happen in an Interview and thought students how to present the Interview.

Ms. Jayashree L. K, Associate Professor, Department of CS & BS coordinated the event.



Kammavari Sangham (R) 1952 K. S. GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

K. S. SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi; Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi, Karnataka; Accredited by NAAC) www.kssem.edu.in



Principal appreciating resource personalities of Acknowledger First



Activity held by Mr. Rohith Ravish Founder/Director of Acknowledger First with students



Kammavari Sangham (R) 1952 K. S. GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

K. S. SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi; Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi, Karnataka; Accredited by NAAC) www.kssem.edu.in



Vote of Thanks given by student of CSBS to the dignitaries of Acknowledge First

HOD (Prof. Ramesh Babu N)